one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; 
b.​ General Liability: one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; 
c.​ Property Insurance: For owned building and contents, including boiler and machinery 

coverage, if owned; 
d.​ Crime Coverage: no less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to 

cover employee theft and dishonesty; 
e.​ Automobile Liability: one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; and 
f.​ Workers' Compensation: as specified by Chapter 97 of NC General Statute, 

Workers' Compensation Law. 

*Application Note:

[...]

one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; 
b.​ General Liability: one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; 
c.​ Property Insurance: For owned building and contents, including boiler and machinery coverage, 

if owned; 
d.​ Crime Coverage: no less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to cover employee 

theft and dishonesty; 
e.​ Automobile Liability: one million dollars ($1,000,000) per occurrence; and 
f.​ Workers’ Compensation: as specified by Chapter 97 of NC General Statute, Workers’ 

Compensation Law. 

13.2​ These provisions shall not preclude the Nonprofit from obtaining liability insurance coverage